TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Picture Corporation Limited		01/12/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taleo Corporation
Street Address:	4140 Dublin Boulevard
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3511038	KNOW YOUR PEOPLE. GROW YOUR BUSINESS.
Registration Number:	3515049	KNOW YOUR PEOPLE. GROW YOUR BUSINESS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2937

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

david.davis@bakermckenzie.com, Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68168246-001006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis	
Signature:	/david.j.davis/	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0401 900186340

Date:	03/11/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Clear Picture Corporation Limited Assignment #page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0402

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

United States

WHEREAS, Clear Picture Corporation Limited, a company having its principal place of business at Purdy's Landing, 1949 Upper Water Street, Suite 302, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3N3 (hereinafter ("Assignor"), is the owner of record for Trademark Registration Nos. 3511038 and 3515049 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Taleo Corporation, is a company having its principal place of business at 4140 Dublin Boulevard, 4th Floor, Dublin, California 94568 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right and goodwill associated therewith and to bring actions for infringement of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assignor, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Deed of Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

CLEAR PICTURE CORPORATION LIMITED

Scott CEO

W

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 03/11/2011